SJ 25 Study Materials:
Information on county detention center
peer reviews

At the January 2018 meeting, UJIC members requested more information
about peer reviews of Montana detention centers. The Montana Sheriffs
and Peace Officers Association has provided information about completed
peer reviews. This packet includes:
e A list of each detention center in the state, with the ones that have
completed a peer review highlighted
e A more detailed list that provides the date each review was
completed and the names of the personnel that performed the
review

March 19-20, 2018
Law and Justice Interim Committee
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Montana Jails Reviewed 2017

Anaconda/Deer Lodge County Detention Facility
Beaverhead County Jail

Big Horn County Jail

Broadwater County Jail

Butte/Silverbow County Law Enforcement Center
Cascade County Jail

Chouteau County Detention Facility

Custer County Detention Facility

Dawson County Detention/Corrections Facility

. Fallon County Jail

. Fergus County Detention Facility

. Flathead County Detention Facility

. Gallatin County Detention Center

. Glacier County Jail

. Granite County Jail

. Hill County Adult Detention Facility

. Jefferson County Jail

. Lake County Jail

. Lewis and Clark County Jail (also 72 hour Facility in Lincoln)
. Liberty County Jail

. Lincoln County Jail (also 72 hour Facility in Eureka City)
. Meagher County Jail

. Mineral County Law Enforcement Center

. Missoula County Adult Detention Facility

. Musselshell County Jail

. Park County Detention Center

. Pondera County Jail

. Powder River County Jail

. Powell County Law Enforcement Center

. Ravalli County Jail

. Richland County Long Term Adult Detention Facility
. Roosevelt County Jail*

. Rosebud County Jail (also 72 hour Facility in Colstrip)
. Sanders County Jail

. Sheridan County Jail

. Toole County Public Safety Facility

. Valley County Law Enforcement Center

. Yellowstone County Detention Facility

72 hour Holding Facilities

Blaine County Jail

Golden Valley County Holding Facility
Madison County Jail

Phillips County Jail

Sweet Grass County Adult Jail

Teton County Lockup

Wheatland County Sheriff's Office
West Yellowstone P.D.



SITE:

Lewis & Clark County

Butte/Silverbow County —

Valley County —
Glacier County -
Musselshell County —

Rosebud County —

Powder River County —
Sweetgrass County —

Yellowstone County —

Custer County —

Granite County —
Roosevelt County —
Broadwater County -
Liberty County —

West Yellowstone P.D. -
Hill County -

Jefferson County -

Gallatin County

Peer Reviews Completed

Date of Review:

06/09/09
03/04/15

12/16/09
02/24/11
03/26/15
05/18/10
08/24/10
09/02/10

09/15/10
09/22/16

10/07/10
10/27/10

01/26/11
04/14/16

07/24/11
03/18/16

09/14/11
04/16/13
02/18/14
05/21/14
02/18/15
04/22/15
09/2/15

04/21/16

Reviewers:

Peer Reviewer Class — MLEA
Peer Reviewer Class — MLEA

Gary Rundle, Pat Sullivan, Chris Snyder
Carmin Hill, Clair Swain, Laurel Bulson
Carmin Hill, Clair Swain, B. Beausoleil
Steve Metzger, Kathy Frame,Carmin Hill
KathyFrame,GaryRundle,ShawnWittmer

Steve Metzger,Dan Rickett, Gary Rundle

Steve Metzger, Pat Roos, Janine Allen
R. McGrath, B. Beausoleil, R. Power

Steve Metzger,JanineAllen, Jamie Young
Steve Metzger, Carmin Hill, Clair Swain

Carmin Hill, Pat Sullivan, Pat Roos
DMcCave,T.Crews,D.Cooper,R. Mcgrath

Steve Metzger,Janine Allen,Jamie Young
D. McCave, S. Metzger, S. Nelson

Carmin Hill, Clair Swain, Paul Sullivan
Steve Metzger, Carmin Hill

Laurel Bulson,Rick Lower,Jim Muskovich
Carmin Hill, Clair Swain

Carmin Hill, Dennis McCave
ShawnWittmer,DaveCooper,EarlMoffit
L. Bulson, J. Young

D.Rickett, S. Whittmer, J. Hardy, T. Shea



Lincoln County
Cascade County
Missoula County
Teton County
Toole County

Mineral County

Anaconda-Deer Lodge Co.

Beaverhead Co.
Big Horn County
Park County

Richland County
Flathead County

Chouteau County

05/17/16
05/26/16
06/15/16
08/12/16
09/16/16
10/21/16
10/27/16
1/26/17
2/23/17
3/16/17
4/14/17
5/17/17

6/28/17

D. Cooper, J. Young, C. Hill

D. McCave, P. Sullivan, J. Hardy
Peer Reviewer Class, MSPOA

E. Moffit, W. Smith, R. Mallery

D. McCave, J. Waugh, S. Nelson

D. Cooper, T. Christenson, E. Moffit
P. Sullivan, J. Hardy, T. Shea

J. Waugh, J. Hardy, T. Shea

D. McCave, S. Metzger, D. Rickett
J. Young, A. Hartsell

S. Metzger, S. Nelson, R. Power

J. Young, C. Pengra, T. Christensen

D. McCave, S. Nelson



