## SJ 25 Study Materials: Information on county detention center peer reviews

At the January 2018 meeting, LJIC members requested more information about peer reviews of Montana detention centers. The Montana Sheriffs and Peace Officers Association has provided information about completed peer reviews. This packet includes:

- A list of each detention center in the state, with the ones that have completed a peer review highlighted
- A more detailed list that provides the date each review was completed and the names of the personnel that performed the review

March 19-20, 2018
Law and Justice Interim Committee

## **Montana Jails Reviewed 2017**

- 1. Anaconda/Deer Lodge County Detention Facility
- 2. Beaverhead County Jail
- 3. Big Horn County Jail
- 4. Broadwater County Jail
- 5. Butte/Silverbow County Law Enforcement Center
- 6. Cascade County Jail
- 7. Chouteau County Detention Facility
- 8. Custer County Detention Facility
- 9. Dawson County Detention/Corrections Facility
- 10. Fallon County Jail
- 11. Fergus County Detention Facility
- 12. Flathead County Detention Facility
- 13. Gallatin County Detention Center
- 14. Glacier County Jail
- 15. Granite County Jail
- 16. Hill County Adult Detention Facility
- 17. Jefferson County Jail
- 18. Lake County Jail
- 19. Lewis and Clark County Jail (also 72 hour Facility in Lincoln)
- 20. Liberty County Jail
- 21. Lincoln County Jail (also 72 hour Facility in Eureka City)
- 22. Meagher County Jail
- 23. Mineral County Law Enforcement Center
- 24. Missoula County Adult Detention Facility
- 25. Musselshell County Jail
- 26. Park County Detention Center
- 27. Pondera County Jail
- 28. Powder River County Jail
- 29. Powell County Law Enforcement Center
- 30. Ravalli County Jail
- 31. Richland County Long Term Adult Detention Facility
- 32. Roosevelt County Jail\*
- 33. Rosebud County Jail (also 72 hour Facility in Colstrip)
- 34. Sanders County Jail
- 35. Sheridan County Jail
- 36. Toole County Public Safety Facility
- 37. Valley County Law Enforcement Center
- 38. Yellowstone County Detention Facility

## 72 hour Holding Facilities

- 1. Blaine County Jail
- 2. Golden Valley County Holding Facility
- 3. Madison County Jail
- 4. Phillips County Jail
- 5. Sweet Grass County Adult Jail
- 6. Teton County Lockup
- 7. Wheatland County Sheriff's Office
- 8. West Yellowstone P.D.

## **Peer Reviews Completed**

SITE:	Date of Review:	Reviewers:
Lewis & Clark County	06/09/09 03/04/15	Peer Reviewer Class – MLEA Peer Reviewer Class – MLEA
Butte/Silverbow County –	12/16/09 02/24/11 03/26/15	Gary Rundle, Pat Sullivan, Chris Snyder Carmin Hill, Clair Swain, Laurel Bulson Carmin Hill, Clair Swain, B. Beausoleil
Valley County –	05/18/10	Steve Metzger, Kathy Frame, Carmin Hill
Glacier County -	08/24/10	KathyFrame,GaryRundle,ShawnWittmer
Musselshell County –	09/02/10	Steve Metzger, Dan Rickett, Gary Rundle
Rosebud County –	09/15/10 09/22/16	Steve Metzger, Pat Roos, Janine Allen R. McGrath, B. Beausoleil, R. Power
Powder River County –	10/07/10	Steve Metzger, Janine Allen, Jamie Young
Sweetgrass County –	10/27/10	Steve Metzger, Carmin Hill, Clair Swain
Yellowstone County –	01/26/11 04/14/16	Carmin Hill, Pat Sullivan, Pat Roos DMcCave,T.Crews,D.Cooper,R. Mcgrath
Custer County –	07/24/11 03/18/16	Steve Metzger, Janine Allen, Jamie Young D. McCave, S. Metzger, S. Nelson
Granite County –	09/14/11	Carmin Hill, Clair Swain, Paul Sullivan
Roosevelt County –	04/16/13	Steve Metzger, Carmin Hill
Broadwater County –	02/18/14	Laurel Bulson,Rick Lower,Jim Muskovich
Liberty County –	05/21/14	Carmin Hill, Clair Swain
West Yellowstone P.D	02/18/15	Carmin Hill, Dennis McCave
Hill County -	04/22/15	Shawn Wittmer, Dave Cooper, Earl Moffit
Jefferson County -	09/2/15	L. Bulson, J. Young
Gallatin County	04/21/16	D.Rickett, S. Whittmer, J. Hardy, T. Shea

Lincoln County	05/17/16	D. Cooper, J. Young, C. Hill
Cascade County	05/26/16	D. McCave, P. Sullivan, J. Hardy
Missoula County	06/15/16	Peer Reviewer Class, MSPOA
Teton County	08/12/16	E. Moffit, W. Smith, R. Mallery
Toole County	09/16/16	D. McCave, J. Waugh, S. Nelson
Mineral County	10/21/16	D. Cooper, T. Christenson, E. Moffit
Anaconda-Deer Lodge Co.	10/27/16	P. Sullivan, J. Hardy, T. Shea
Beaverhead Co.	1/26/17	J. Waugh, J. Hardy, T. Shea
Big Horn County	2/23/17	D. McCave, S. Metzger, D. Rickett
Park County	3/16/17	J. Young, A. Hartsell
Richland County	4/14/17	S. Metzger, S. Nelson, R. Power
Flathead County	5/17/17	J. Young, C. Pengra, T. Christensen
Chouteau County	6/28/17	D. McCave, S. Nelson